Other adjustments, net  (55)  (2)  —  (55)  (3)  —

Adjusted Income Tax Expense (Non-GAAP) $ (271) $ (227)  19 % $ (366) $ (427)  (14) %

All percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Gross Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Expenses (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Other Income (Non-GAAP),
Adjusted Interest Expense (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Income Tax Expense (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP
Financial Information” of this release.

Schedule 2 (continued)

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Three Months Ended September 30,

 2023 2022 As reported As adjusted Change

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP)

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As reported
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As adjusted
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 69,766 $ — $ 69,766 $ 60,059 $ — $ 60,059 $ — $ 69,766 $ — $ 69,766  16 %  16 %  16 %  16 %

Prescription Technology Solutions  1,140  —  1,140  1,018  —  1,018  —  1,140  —  1,140  12  12  12  12

Medical-Surgical Solutions  2,834  —  2,834  2,843  —  2,843  —  2,834  —  2,834  —  —  —  —

International  3,475  —  3,475  6,237  —  6,237  100  3,575  100  3,575  (44)  (44)  (43)  (43)

Revenues $ 77,215 $ — $ 77,215 $ 70,157 $ — $ 70,157 $ 100 $ 77,315 $ 100 $ 77,315  10 %  10 %  10 %  10 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) (4)

U.S. Pharmaceutical (3) (5) $ 593 $ 222 $ 815 $ 896 $ (140) $ 756 $ — $ 593 $ — $ 815  (34) %  8 %  (34) %  8 %

Prescription Technology Solutions (1)  238  (29)  209  120  21  141  —  238  —  209  98  48  98  48

Medical-Surgical Solutions  244  10  254  299  8  307  —  244  —  254  (18)  (17)  (18)  (17)

International (2)  66  23  89  (37)  174  137  2  68  4  93  278  (35)  284  (32)

Subtotal  1,141  226  1,367  1,278  63  1,341  2  1,143  4  1,371  (11)  2  (11)  2

Corporate expenses, net (2)  (164)  5  (159)  21  (165)  (144)  (1)  (165)  (1)  (160)  (881)  10  (886)  11
Income from continuing
operations before interest
expense and income taxes $ 977 $ 231 $ 1,208 $ 1,299 $ (102) $ 1,197 $ 1 $ 978 $ 3 $ 1,211  (25) %  1 %  (25) %  1 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) AS A % OF REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical  0.85  %  1.17  %  1.49  %  1.26  %  0.85  %  1.17  %  (64)  bp  (9)  bp  (64)  bp  (9)  bp

Prescription Technology Solutions  20.88  18.33  11.79  13.85  20.88  18.33  909  448  909  448

Medical-Surgical Solutions  8.61  8.96  10.52  10.80  8.61  8.96  (191)  (184)  (191)  (184)

International  1.90  2.56  (0.59)  2.20  1.90  2.60  249  36  249  40

All percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Segment Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Corporate Expenses (Non-GAAP), FX-Adjusted (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Segment
Operating Profit Margin (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this release.

Schedule 3

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Six Months Ended September 30,

 2023 2022 As reported As adjusted Change

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP)

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As reported
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As adjusted
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 136,926 $ — $ 136,926 $ 117,006 $ — $ 117,006 $ — $ 136,926 $ — $ 136,926  17 %  17 %  17 %  17 %
Prescription Technology Solutions  2,384  —  2,384  2,084  —  2,084  —  2,384  —  2,384  14  14  14  14
Medical-Surgical Solutions  5,445  —  5,445  5,435  —  5,435  —  5,445  —  5,445  —  —  —  —
International  6,943  —  6,943  12,786  —  12,786  299  7,242  299  7,242  (46)  (46)  (43)  (43)

Revenues $ 151,698 $ — $ 151,698 $ 137,311 $ — $ 137,311 $ 299 $ 151,997 $ 299 $ 151,997  10 %  10 %  11 %  11 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) (4)

U.S. Pharmaceutical (3) (5) $ 1,420 $ 166 $ 1,586 $ 1,592 $ (125) $ 1,467 $ — $ 1,420 $ — $ 1,586  (11) %  8 %  (11) %  8 %
Prescription Technology Solutions (1)  469  (37)  432  264  42  306  —  469  —  432  78  41  78  41
Medical-Surgical Solutions  471  18  489  555  20  575  —  471  —  489  (15)  (15)  (15)  (15)
International (2)  123  56  179  (43)  318  275  8  131  9  188  386  (35)  405  (32)

Subtotal  2,483  203  2,686  2,368  255  2,623  8  2,491  9  2,695  5  2  5  3
Corporate expenses, net (2)  (368)  60  (308)  (18)  (271)  (289)  (2)  (370)  (1)  (309)  —  7  —  7

Income from continuing
operations before interest
expense and income taxes $ 2,115 $ 263 $ 2,378 $ 2,350 $ (16) $ 2,334 $ 6 $ 2,121 $ 8 $ 2,386  (10) %  2 %  (10) %  2 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) AS A % OF REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical  1.04  %  1.16  %  1.36  %  1.25  %  1.04  %  1.16  %  (32)  bp  (9)  bp  (32)  bp  (9)  bp
Prescription Technology Solutions  19.67  18.12  12.67  14.68  19.67  18.12  700  344  700  344
Medical-Surgical Solutions  8.65  8.98  10.21  10.58  8.65  8.98  (156)  (160)  (156)  (160)
International  1.77  2.58  (0.34)  2.15  1.81  2.60  211  43  215  45

All percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Segment Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Corporate Expenses (Non-GAAP), FX-Adjusted (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Segment
Operating Profit Margin (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this release.